

MBL 7 MBL Street Woods Hole, MA 02543 p: 508.289.7423 f: 508.2889.7934 comm@mbl.edu www.MBL.edu

## PRESS INFORMATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 16, 2011

Contact: Ann Woolford 508-289-7422; humanres@mbl.edu

## Marine Biological to Sponsor Holiday Bazaar, December 1

MBL, WOODS HOLE, MA—The Marine Biological Laboratory (MBL) is pleased to sponsor a Holiday Bazaar on Thursday, December 1 from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM in the MBL's Swope Center, 5 North Street, Woods Hole. The event, sponsored by the MBL Activities Committee, is free and open to the public.

Spend a relaxed day of holiday shopping at the MBL! The bazaar will feature one-of-a-kind treasures including jewelry, knitted items, and pottery from talented artisans and crafters. Shoppers can also take advantage of holiday sales on sea-inspired clothing, books, toys, and more at the MBL Associates Gift Shop, 100 Water Street, Woods Hole or take a break with pastries, coffee, and lunch (available for a fee) at the Cafe Swope, located near the fair.

On street, metered parking available on Water, MBL, and North Streets, located near the event.

--###--

The Marine Biological Laboratory (MBL) is dedicated to scientific discovery and improving the human condition through research and education in biology, biomedicine, and environmental science. Founded in 1888 in Woods Hole, Massachusetts, the MBL is an independent, nonprofit corporation.